

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5360/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2006 in FAO No.176/2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravinder singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Mihhir Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Srivastva,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the SLP as also on the prayer for interim relief. In

the meantime, no recovery shall be made.

Tag with SLP(C) No.859/2006.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

HARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER