

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 7400/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CMP No. 226/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MEENA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No. 1 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshya K. Ghai,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.15916 of 2006  
and 16064 of 2006.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master