

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).859/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVA DASSI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12782,13160,13162,15916,16064,2041 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO. 2357 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7400 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.
Mr Akshay K Ghai, Adv.
Mr Sanjiv Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 859, 2041 of 2006

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit is filed.

SLP(C) NO. 12782/2006

File spare copies in a week, as last chance, to issue fresh

notice.

-2-

Item No.19

SLP(C) NO. 13160/2006

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2.

Petitioner to file process fee in a week to issue fresh notice

to respondent no.1.

SLP(C) NO. 13162/2006

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.2. File

process fee in a week to issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

SLP(C) NO. 2357/2007

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4.

SLP(C) NO. 16064/2006

File process fee in a week to issue fresh notice.

List again on 9.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADLAN)
Registrar

hj