

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).859/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2005 in
148/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA) FAO No.

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVA DASSI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- SLP(C) NO. 2041 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 12782 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13160 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13162 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15916 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16064 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2357 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7400 of 2007
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Eight weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for
the reason mentioned in the letter. List the matters
thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr. P. A. Court Master