

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10349 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEVA DASSI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10352 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10354 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10355 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10356 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10357 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10363 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10365 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10367 of 2010

Date: 05/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kr. Misra, Av.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos.10354/2010

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned

counsel for the respondents are present.

Item No.71 -2-

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish the fresh particulars of the respondent No.6 within a period of one week and he shall also take appropriate steps for confirming the service of the said respondent through registered post within the same time. Learned counsel is also directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.5 with utmost dispatch.

CA Nos.10355-10356/2010

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned

counsel for the respondents are present.

Await for the receipt of the service report from the concerned High court.

A reminder shall also be sent.

CA No.10367/2010

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Await for the receipt of the service report from the concerned High court.

A reminder shall also be issued.

List again on 18.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd