

@  
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10349 OF 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEVA DASSI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10352 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 10354 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 10357 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 10363 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 10365 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 10367 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Date: 19/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 10349, 10352, 10354, 10357, 10363, 10365 of  
2010

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file  
statement of case within eight weeks.

Application for deletion of Respondent no. 6 in Civil  
Appeal No. 10354 of 2010 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner

Civil Appeal No. 10367 of 2010

Last opportunity is granted to the parties to file their  
respective statement of case within eight weeks.

Appellant is also permitted to take steps to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent no. 2 within the aforesaid period.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER