

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10349 OF 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEVA DASSI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10352 of 2010  
(Office report for directions)  
Civil Appeal NO. 10354 of 2010  
(Office report for directions)  
Civil Appeal NO. 10357 of 2010  
(Office report for directions)  
Civil Appeal NO. 10363 of 2010  
(Office report for directions)  
Civil Appeal NO. 10365 of 2010  
(Office report for directions)  
Civil Appeal NO. 10367 of 2010  
(Office report for directions)

Date: 21/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)  
in rest of the appeals Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.  
  
in C.A. 10367 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
  
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.  
  
Mr. Himinder Lal , Adv.  
  
Mrs. K. Sarda Devi, Adv. (N.P.)  
  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.  
  
Ms. Nidhi, Adv. (SCLSC)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No(s). 10349 OF 2010  
Since service has been effected on respondent nos. 4 and 7, no further steps need be taken.  
C.A. No(s). 10352 OF 2010  
Since service has been effected on respondent nos. 6 and 7, no further steps need be taken.  
C.A. No(s). 10354 OF 2010  
Since respondent no. 4 has refused to accept notice, no further steps need be taken.  
C.A. No(s). 10357 OF 2010  
Since service has been effected on respondent no. 4 by way of publication, no further steps need be taken.  
C.A. No(s). 10363 OF 2010  
Since respondent no. 4 has been served, no further steps

need be taken.

C.A. No(s). 10365 OF 2010

Since notice is stated to have been served on all the respondents, no further steps need be taken.

C.A. No(s). 10367 OF 2010

Application for deleting the name of respondent no. 2 is ordered at the risk of the appellants.

Learned counsel for respondents to file Statement of Case within four weeks.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Kalyani Gupta ]  
Court Master